
Date: 14.11.2025
To
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Re: Unaudited Financial Results and Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended
September 30,2025.

Ref: Scrip Code: 539518 | INE551B01012

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the following documents for the quarter and half year ended September
30,2025:

1. Unaudited Financial Results in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended quarter and half year ended
September 30,2025.

2. Auditors' Limited Review Report on Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year
ended September 30,2025.

This is for your information and records, in compliance with the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(RITESH KUMAR SANGHI)
Managing Director
DIN: 00628033

Encl: As stated above



UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LTI)
RECD OFF: 2ND FLOOR,3-6-307n, J-6-.107/2, J-6-308/l,llYDERGtrDA Nf4.tN RO.{D, SIltlpLE NATfrR{L SYSTE}|S,
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CIN: L74900TG I 999PLC080813
Statement ofStandalone finaudited Results for the Quarter and Halfyear ended 30th Sept€mber,2025

Rs. ln Lakhs
3 months

ended

Previous 3

monlhs
ended

Corresponding
3 months

ended in
previous Year

Year to date

figures for the
previous year

ended

Preyious

Accounting
Year endedS.No Particulars

30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.2024 31.03.2025
LJnaudited []naudited I Inaudited Unaudited I Jnaudited A 

"dire.lI

2
13563.21

54.29

I1,289.87
t'|.96

6227.t9
4.50

24853.08
72.25

103'1s.76

12.01

28,720.20

86.62
Total lncome 13617.50 l1307.83 623r.68 24925.33 10381.77 28806.83

4 Expenses:
(a) Cost ofmaterial Consumed
(b)(lnuease)/Decrease in stock-in-trade

(c) Employee benefit expenses

(d) Finance Cost
(e) Depreciation & amortisation
(f) Other Expenses
Total Expenses

't26',70.96

( 156.4s)

157.73

43.70

21.24
120.70

12857.89

8,238.98
1,7 4',7 .55

103.42

48.97

20.41

I I1.37
,0270.70

5996.69
(406.98)

1.05

40.48

20.32

t09.54
5871.r0

20909.94
r 59l.l0
261.t6

92.67

41.65

232.O7

23128.59

9610.68
(452.t9)

221.O3

72.53

37.13

188.33
9677.51

26,528.40
(280.63)

462.05

169.58

81.17

377.87
21338,43

ProJit (+) / Loss Ofiom O inary before
erceptionsl items (3 !4)

759.61 1037.13 360,58 1796.14 710,26 1468.39

6 Exceptional items

7 Pnrtt t) / Loss O fiom Ordinary Acfivities
heforc To.t /5 + 6)

7 59.61 1037.13 360.58 1796.74 7 10.26 r468.39

S Tax expenses t'12.33 261.04 91.86 433.38 180.02 381.75
9 Ne, Prclit (+) / Loss C).from O linory Activities

aftet tax (7 + 8)
5 87.28 77 6.08 268.72 r 363.36 530.24 r086.64

Other Comprehensive income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to proht or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to Profit or Loss

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to items that
will be reclassified to profit or loss

(6.36)

1.60

II Total Comprehensive lncome lot lhe period
(Comprking PruJit(Loss) ond Other
Comprehensive Incomefor the period) (9+10)

587.28 776.08 268.'t2 r 363.36 530.24 I,091.40

2,382.t9 ? ?a? ro 2,202.19 2,382.19 2.202.19 ? ?o, roPaid-up Equity Share Capital

[face value ofthe share is Rs. l0/-]
t3 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reseryes as per

Balance Sheet ofprevious accounting year

R ?Aq 77

l4 2.56 3.39 t.2r 5.94 2.41 4.89Earnings Per Share(not annualised)
(a) Basic

( b)Diluted 2.56 3.39 t.2l 5.94 2.4t 4.89

o
t-

lnd
:t)

o,

*g

Year to date

figures for
the current

period ended

Revenue from Operations
Othel lncome

5

t0

t2

Hyderabad



Notesi

I The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board ofDirectors
ofthe Company in their respective meetings held on l4th November 2025. The Statutory Auditors ofthe Company have carried out a
Limited Review ofthe aforesaid results.

3 The Statutory Auditors have carried an audit ofthe above results for the quarter and halfyear ended September 30, 2025 and have issued
an unmodified opinion on the same.

4 The figures for corresponding previous year have been E-grouped,/re-classified wherever necessary Io make them co parable with present

results.

For and on behalf of Boa rd of Directors

Place: Hyderabad
Date :14.11.2025

RITESH KUMAR SANCHI
MANACING DIRECTOR

DIN:00628033*

Hyderabad

2 The Chairman and the Managing Director ofthe Compary has been identified as the ChiefOperating Decision Maker (CODM) a; defined by
tND AS 108. "Operating Segment". The Company ope.ates iD one segment only; accordingly, segment informalion has not been separatel)r

disclosed.



UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LTD
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CIN: L74900TG 1999pLC080813
Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2025

ln For and on behalf of Board of Directors

in lakhs

* RITESH KUMAR SANGHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00628033

Particulars 30.09.202s 3r.03.202s
(Unaudited) (Audited)

Assets
Non-Current assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital work in progress
Intangible Asset

Financial assets

(i) Loans
(ii) Others

Deferred tax Asset (net)
Total Non-Current Assets
Current assets

Inventories
Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables
(ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents
Current tax assets (net)
Other Current assets

Total Current Assets

648.s4

4.79

I 19.33

23 _69

626.68

I I 1.38

4.33

4.03

796.35 746.43

3 729.82

l0 t27 .70

1699.88

473.72

s 370.92

228.s \

6 944.32

133. r I

16 03r.12 t2 626.87
Total Assets t6 827.47 l3 J73.30

Equity & Liabilities
Equity
Equity share capital
Other Equity
Total Equify
Liabilities
Non Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
Provisions

Total Non Current Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade payables

(a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterpriese
(b) Total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than micro and

small enterpriese

Other curent liabilities
Provisions
Current tax liabilities (net)

Total Current Liabilities

2 461 .26
t0 612.63

2 371 .26

I299.77
13 073.89 10 671.03

I | 6.37

30.77

116.37

30.77
117.11 147.14

2 473.82

I 13.98

596.1 r

39.04

83.90

299.60

2 346.17

4.98

62.45

40.85

25.93

14.7 4

3 606.44 2 555.12
Total EquiW and Liabilities t6 827.17 l3 373.30

Hydenbad

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 14,11.2025



UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LTD
R.EGD OFF: 2ND FLOO& 3-6 -3071I,,3.6-30712,3-6-308/1, HYDERGUDA MAIN ROAD, SIMPLE NATURAL SYSTEMS,

BASHEER BAGH, HYDERABAD . 5OOOO4

CIN: L74900TG1999PLC0808r3
Unaudited Cash Flow Statement for the Half year ended 30th September,2025

Place: flyderabad
Date l 14.11.2025

(Rs. In Lakhs

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

RITESH KUMAR SANGHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00628033

30th September
2024

Slst March 2025Particulars
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

A. Cash flows from Operating Activities
Net Profit before tax
Adjustments for:
Depreciation
Finance Cost
Interest Income
Operating profit before working capital changes
Working capital changes:
(lncrease) / Decrease in lnventories
(lncrease) / Decrease in Trade Receivables
(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Current financial Assets
(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Financial Assets
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Non current Assets
(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Current Assets
Increase / (Decrease) in Trade Payables & Provisions
lncrease / (Decrease) in Other Current Liabilities
Increase / (Decrease) in Other Non-Current Liabilities
Cash Generated from Operations

l59l .10
(3183.38)

0.00
(7.es)
0.00

(24s.21)
700.62

(r.8r )
0.00

783.82

1796.74

(4s2.t9)
(429.s7)

0.00
4.24

0.00
20.1s

( r 69.60)

6.3s
0.00

(201.30)

710.26

37.13
72.53
(0.60)

819.31

8l .17

169.58

(1.24)

1717.90

(280.63)
(2160.24)

0.00

3.49

0.00

Q6.67)
(680.s8)

2.88

9.64

(14r4.21)

1468.39

Direct Taxes
Net Cash FIow from Operating Activities

(227.87)

555.95

( 136.60)

(337.90)
(373.92)

(r788.14)
B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities
Sale of Fixed Assets

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Interest Income

Net Cash used in investing Activities

(64.26)
0.61

(63.66)

(r 86.78)
0.60

(r86.r8)

(20s.27)
1.24

(204.03)

(e2.67)
127.65

1039.50

1074.47

(72.s3)
901 .87

829.34

( l 6e.58)
103.42

t386.00
519.7 5

1839.59

C.Cash flows from Financing Activities
Finance Cost
lncrease / lDecrease) in Borrowings
Issue ofequity shares

Issue of share warrents

Net Cash used in Financing Activities
1566.77
l33.rr

1699.88

305.27
285.69
s90.96

(1s2.s8)
28s.69
r33. r l

Net increse/(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash equivalents at the beginning ofthe year
Cash and Cash equivalents at the end of the year

Hyderabado.1

*

30th September
2025

41.65

92.67
(0.6r )

1930.45



ANANT RAO & MALLIK 
INDIA Chartered Accountants Since 1983 

Phone: 040-23320286 E-mail: armcas@gmail.com# 8-409 / 410, Kushal Towers, Khairatabad, Hyderabad-500004. 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SESI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review Report to 
The Board of Directors 
lIDAY .JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone Financial 
Results of UDAY JEWELLERY INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Company") for the Quarter 
ended September 30 , 2025 and year to date from April 1, 2025 to September 30 , 2025 
(lithe Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulation"). 

The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian 
Accounting Standard 34,(lnd AS 34) ,"lnterim Financial Reporting", prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended , read with relevant rules issued 
there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in I ndia and in 
compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been 
approved by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a 
conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India . This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 
assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of 
interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible 
for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. 
A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 
Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act,2013 and 
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 

significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion . 

mailto:armcas@gmail.com


Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting 
Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as 
amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India , has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed"in 
terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that 
it contains any material misstatement. 

For ANANT RAO & MALL! K 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN : 006266S 

~ 
V.ANANT RAO 
Partner 
Membership No. 022644 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date : 14-11-2025 
UDIN : 2.5Df)...~b4l.t Bt<J'J"JC v-l':'fo53 
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